PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC. 2024 PEU Financing Petition
BALANCE SHEET DW 24-064

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES Schedule GT-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Revised 6/14/2024 in DR Set 3

Account Number 12/31/2023
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/23

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 86,478,367   -   (1) 86,478,367
Work in process 105 678,584   -   678,584
Utility Plant 87,156,952   -   87,156,952
Accumulated depreciation 108 20,197,276   34,547   (2) 20,231,823
Net Plant 66,959,676   (34,547)   66,925,129
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114 & 115 4,297,946   -   4,297,946
Total Net Utility Plant 62,661,731   (34,547)   62,627,183

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & Special Deposits 131 & 133 2,351,235   (126,695)   (3) 2,224,540
Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 2,096,043   -   2,096,043
Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 717,929   -   717,929
Accounts receivable-other 142 -   -   -
Inventory 151 -   -   -
Prepaid expenses 162 8,993   -   8,993
Prepaid property taxes 163 & 236 227,423   -   227,423
Prepaid taxes 162.3 -   -   -

5,401,623   (126,695)   5,274,928
OTHER ASSETS
Debt issuance expenses 181 236,775   -   236,775
Acquisition Premium - MARA 186 6,450,376   -   6,450,376
Other & Deferred Charges 182,184,186 1,002,352   -   1,002,352

7,689,503   -   7,689,503

TOTAL ASSETS 75,752,857$   (161,242)$   75,591,615$

Notes:

(3) To record the use of funds to support the related expenses

(1) No adjustment needed to record the assets related to the CoBank Loan, as all of which were used
and useful at 12/31/2023, and already included in the PPE amounts.

(2) To record the impact of full year depreciation, offset by the half-year depreciation already included
on the Balance Sheet for 12/31/2023.

Amended
2024 PEU Finance Petition

Page 025

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC. 2024 PEU Financing Petition

BALANCE SHEET DW 24-064

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Schedule GT-1
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Revised 6/14/2024 in DR Set 3

Account Number 12/31/2023
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/23

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock 201 100$ -$ 100$
Paid in capital 211 9,702,710$  - 9,702,710$
Comprehensive Income 219 (16,237)$ - (16,237)$
Retained earnings 215 (1,286,744)$   (161,242) (2) (1,447,987)$

8,399,829 (161,242) 8,238,586

LONG TERM DEBT
Bonds, notes and mortgages 221 25,960,962$   1,890,931   (1) 27,851,893
Intercompany advances 223 6,689,202 - 6,689,202
Other Long Term Debt 224 27,061$  - 27,061

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current portion of Long Term Debt 1,391,628 - 1,391,628
Accounts payable 231 823,915$  - 823,915
Accrued property taxes 236 -$  - -
Accrued interest payable 237 12,197$  - 12,197
Fixed Asset Line of Credit 232 971,707$  (1,890,931)   (1) (919,224)
Other accrued expenses 241 287,904$  - 287,904
Income taxes payable 236 -$  - -
Customer deposits & other 235 341,169$  - 341,169

3,828,520 (1,890,931)   1,937,589

OTHER LIABILITIES AND
  DEFERRED CREDITS
Deferred income taxes 282 & 283 7,060,611$  - 7,060,611
Customer advances 252 -$  - -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 23,786,673$   23,786,673
Other long term liabilities - - -

30,847,284 - 30,847,284

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 75,752,857$   (161,242)$   75,591,615$

Notes:
(1) To record payoff of FALOC and converted to LTD. CoBank Loan 1,890,931$

FALOC 1,890,931$
-$

(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2024 PEU Petition for CoBank Term Loan DW 24-064\Discovery\DOE DR Set 3\Responses\2024 6-14 - PEU Revised Exhibits GT 1-4 PEU Pro Forma - DR Set 3 - DW 24-064 GT 1 LiabilitiesAmended
2024 PEU Finance Petition

Page 026

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC. 2024 PEU Financing Petition

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 24-064

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 Schedule GT-2

Revised 6/14/2024 in DR Set 3 Page 1 of 2

Account
Number

Twelve Months
12/31/23

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
12 Months

12/31/23
Water Sales 460 to 462 11,015,741$   -   11,015,741$
Other Operating Revenue 471 35,030   -   35,030$
   Total Revenues 11,050,771   -   11,050,771

Production Expenses 601 to 652 2,819,826   -   2,819,826
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 660 to 678 781,679   -   781,679
Customer Acct & Collection Exp 902 to 904 200,274   -   200,274
Administrative & General Expense 920 to 950 269,103   -   269,103
Inter Div Management Fee 930 2,986,744   -   2,986,744
   Total Operating Expense 7,057,625   -   7,057,625

Dep Exp/Acq Adj Expense 403 & 406 1,564,120   34,547   (2) 1,598,668
Amortization Expense:CIAC 405 (530,862)   -   (530,862)
Amortization Expense 407 310,523   -   310,523
Gain on Debt Forgiveness 414 (47,448)   -   (47,448)
Property Taxes 408.1 1,279,124   44,513   (2) 1,323,636
Income Tax 409 to 410 69,406   (59,638)   (3) 9,768
   Total Operating Deductions 2,644,862   19,422   2,664,285

   Net Operating Income 1,348,283   (19,422)   1,328,861

Other Income and Deductions -   -   -

Interest Expenses 1,226,073   141,820   (1) 1,367,893

Net Income 122,210   (161,242)   (39,032)

Notes:

1 - To record the change in interest expense.

2 - To record the impact of assets on depreciation and property taxes.

3 - To record the tax impact resulting from additional expenses, at the statutory rate of 27.00%.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2024 PEU Petition for CoBank Term Loan DW 24-064\Discovery\DOE DR Set 3\Responses\2024 6-14 - PEU Revised Exhibits GT 1-4 PEU Pro Forma - DR Set 3 - DW 24-064 GT 2 Income StmtAmended
2024 PEU Finance Petition

Page 027

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.  2024 PEU Financing Petition

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 24-064

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023 Schedule GT-2